1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision F,   January 14, 2016
General Description
The 853S111B is a low skew, high performance 1-to-10
Differential-to-2.5V/ 3.3V LVPECL/ECL Fanout Buffer. The
853S111B is characterized to operate from either a 2.5V or a 3.3V
power supply. Guaranteed output and part-to-part skew
characteristics make the 853S111B ideal for those clock distribution
applications demanding well defined performance and repeatability.

23©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision F,   January 14, 2016
853S111B Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 10. Ordering Information
Table 11. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
853S111BYILF ICS53S111BIL 32-Lead TQFP, E-Pad Tray -40C to 85C
853S111BYILFT ICS53S111BIL 32-Lead TQFP, E-Pad Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
853S111BKILF ICS3S111BIL 32-Lead VFQFN Tray -40C to 85C
853S111BKILFT ICS3S111BIL 32-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel, pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-C -40C to 85C
853S111BKILF/W ICS3S111BIL 32-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel, pin 1 orientation EIA-481-D -40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
T Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
24©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision F,   January 14, 2016
853S111B Datasheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
B
T6A